Shareholding Pattern : Quarter ending : December 2023

Quarter ending :December 2023

Particular
Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares? No
Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities ? No
Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants ? No
Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts are issued? No
Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in? No
Whether any shares held by promoters are pledge or otherwise encumbered? No
Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights? No
Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner? No




Summary statement holding of specified securities

Shareholdin Sub-categorization of
g as a % of shares (XV)
total no. of :
. Shareholding (No. of
Category No. of No. of fully shares . No. of equn_y _ shares) under
of shareholder | paid up equity Total no. (calculated \[o} o_f Voting shares helql in
sharehold shares held as per Rights dematerialized
S shares held SCRR form
' SubCategory SubCategory SubCategory |
1957)As a | ] ]
% of -
(A+B+C2)
Promoter
& 1| 7,12,67,72,676 | 7,12,67,72,676 70.95 | 7,12,67,72,676 70.95 | 7,12,67,72,676 - --
Promoter
Group
(B) Public 10,32,823 | 2,91,82,62,129 | 2,91,82,62,129 29.05 | 2,91,82,62,129 29.05 | 2,91,82,10,261
(C1)
Shares
underlyin 0.00 0.00 -- --
g DRs
(C2)
Shares
held by 0.00 0.00 -- --
Employee
Trust
(C) Non
Promoter- 0.00 0.00 - -
Non
Public
$rand 10.32,824 10,04,50,34,80 | 10,04,50,34,80 100.00 10,04,50,34,80 100.0 | 10,04,49,82,93 B B
otal 5 5 5 0 7
1. As per SEBI circular dated 12th March, 2019 and Section 89 and 90 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Significant Beneficial Owners) Rules, 2018 ,as
amended, the disclosure requirement for significant beneficial owership is not applicable to NHPC Limited being a Government Company. Accordingly, "No" option has
Notes been selected at point 8 of Declaration column in the shareholding pattern.

2. Shareholding under Non Resident Indians (NRI) includes shareholding of NRI and NRI (Non-Repatriates) as under:




a. NRI: No. of fully paid up equity shares held- 9414954, No. of equity shares held in dematerialised form - 9414954,
b. NRI (Non-Repartiates): No. of fully paid up equity shares held- 5759727, No. of equity shares held in dematerialised form -5759727.

Note:C=C1+C2
Grand Total=A+B+C




NHPC LTD.

Scrip Code
: 533098

Quarter Ending : December 2023

Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Shareholding

Number of Voting Rights

as a % of held in each class of
total no. of securities
No. of fullv paid shares Number of equity
Category of Nos. of 'e it ghgres Total nos. shares (calculated shares held in
shareholder shareholders up quhl )Ild held as per dematerialized
€ SCRR, form
1957)As a % Class eg: X
of
(A+B+C2)
Al) Indian 0.00 0.00
Central
St‘;‘t’gmme”“ 1| 712,67,72,676 | 7,12,67,72,676 70.95 | 7,12,67,72,676 | 70.95 | 7,12,67,72,676
Government(s)
ZF;EIE'SIEANT Promoter 1| 712.67.72.676 | 7.12.67,72.676 70.95 | 7.12,67,72,676 | 70.95 | 7.12,6772.676
Sub Total Al 1| 7,12,67,72,676 | 7,12,67,72,676 70.95 | 7,12,67,72,676 | 70.95 | 7,12,67,72,676
A2) Foreign 0.00 0.00
A=A1+A2 1| 7,12,67,72,676 | 7,12,67,72,676 7095 | 7,12,67,72,676 | 70.95 | 7,12,67,72,676




NHPC LTD.

Scrip Code
: 533098

Quarter ending : December 2023

Category & Name
of the
Shareholders

No. of
sharehol
der

Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder

No. of fully
paid up
equity

shares held

Total no.
shares held

Shareholdi
ng %
calculated
as per
SCRR,
1957 As a
% of
(A+B+C2)

No. of Voting
Rights

No. of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form(Not
Applicable)

Sub-categorization of shares (XV)

Shareholding (No. of shares) under

SubCategor | SubCategory | SubCategory
y_| _l _ln

B1)

Institutions 0 0 0.00 0.00 ] ) ]
B2)

Institutions 0 0 0.00 0.00 - - -
(Domestic)

Mutual 82048512 | 82,04,85,12 82,04,85,12 82,04,85,12

Funds/ 25 5 5 8.17 5 8.17 5

HDFC 1 11455552 | 11,45,55,52 114 11,45,55,52 114 11,45,55,52

TRUSTEE 3 3 : 3| L 3




COMPANY
LTD. A/C
HDFC
BALANCED
ADVANTAG
E FUND

CPSE
EXCHANGE
TRADED
SCHEME
(CPSE ETF)

17719751
9

17,71,97,51
9

1.76

17,71,97,51
9

1.76

17,71,97,51
9

ICICI
PRUDENTIA
L LARGE &
MID CAP
FUND

26223839
4

26,22,38,39
4

2.61

26,22,38,39
4

2.61

26,22,38,39
4

Alternate
Investment
Funds

10805114

1,08,05,114

0.11

1,08,05,114

0.11

1,08,05,114

Banks

335854

3,35,854

0.00

3,35,854

0.00

3,35,854

Insurance
Companies

18

46401250
y

46,40,12,50
y

4.62

46,40,12,50
7

4.62

46,40,12,50
)

LIFE
INSURANCE
CORPORATI
ON OF INDIA

28724935
7

28,72,49,35
7

2.86

28,72,49,35
7

2.86

28,72,49,35
7




SBI LIFE

INSURANCE 1 11423862 11,42,38,62 114 11,42,38,62 114 11,42,38,62
CO.LTD
Provident
Funds/
) 1 | 51836175 | 5,18,36,175 0.52 | 5,18,36,175 | 0.52 | 5,18,36,175
Pension
Funds
NBFCs
registered 7 230018 2,30,018 0.00 2,30,018 | 0.00 2,30,018
with RBI
13477047 1,34,77,04, 1,34,77,04, | 13.4 1,34,77,04,
Sub Total B1 62 90 790 13.42 790 5 790
B3)
Institutions 0 0 0.00 0.00
(Foreign)
Foreign
Portfolio 240 70711850 | 70,71,18,50 704 70,71,18,50 704 70,71,18,50
Investors 6 6 6 6
Category |
Foreign
Portfolio 20 | 33988674 | 3,39,88,674 0.34 | 3,39,88,674 | 0.34 | 3,39,88,674
Investors
Category 11
sub Total B2 260 74110718 74,11,07,18 738 74,11,07,18 738 74,11,07,18
0 0 0 0
B4) Central
Government/ 0 0 0.00 0.00

State




Government(s
)/ President of
India

Central
Government /
President of
India

208756

2,08,756

0.00

2,08,756

0.00

2,08,756

Shareholding
by Companies
or Bodies
Corporate
where Central
/ State
Government
IS a promoter

15330539
3

15,33,05,39
3

1.53

15,33,05,39
3

1.53

15,33,05,39
3

POWER
FINANCE
CORPORATI
ONLTD

13767919
2

13,76,79,19
2

1.37

13,76,79,19
2

1.37

13,76,79,19
2

Sub Total B3

15351414
9

15,35,14,14
9

1.53

15,35,14,14
9

1.53

15,35,14,14
9

B5) Non-
Institutions

0

0.00

0.00

Directors and
their relatives
(excluding
independent
directors and
nominee
directors)

29188

29,188

0.00

29,188

0.00

29,188




Investor
Education
and
Protection
Fund (IEPF)

5273666

52,73,666

0.05

52,73,666

0.05

52,73,666

Resident
Individuals
holding
nominal share
capital up to
Rs. 2 lakhs

100306
y

44690365
3

44,69,03,65
3

4.45

44,69,03,65
3

4.45

44,68,51,78
5

Resident
Individuals
holding
nominal share
capital in
excess of Rs. 2
lakhs

2087

13543128
7

13,54,31,28
7

1.35

13,54,31,28
7

1.35

13,54,31,28
7

Non Resident
Indians
(NRIs)

7561

15174681

1,51,74,681

0.15

1,51,74,681

0.15

1,51,74,681

Foreign
Nationals

1767

1,767

0.00

1,767

0.00

1,767

Bodies
Corporate

1722

37276053

3,72,76,053

0.37

3,72,76,053

0.37

3,72,76,053

Any Other
(specify)

18053

35845715

3,58,45,715

0.36

3,58,45,715

0.36

3,58,45,715

Employees

171

934674

9,34,674

0.01

9,34,674

0.01

9,34,674




HUF 17743 | 29211425 | 2.92,11.425 029 | 29211425 | 0.29 | 29211425

Unclaimed or

Suspense or 1 1048 1,048 0.00 1,048 | 0.00 1,048

Escrow

Account

Trusts 53 | 1641923 | 16,41,923 002 | 1641923 | 002 | 1641923

Overseas

Corporate 1 175 175 0.00 175 | 0.00 175

Bodies

Clearing 84 | 4056470 | 4056,470 004 | 4056470 | 0.04 | 4056470

Members

SubTotal g4 | 108249 | 67593601 | 67,59,36,01 673 | 67593601 | .. | 67,5884,14
6 0 0 0 2

B=B1+B2+B3 | 103282 | 29182621 | 2.91,82.62. 2005 | 2918262, | 290 | 2918210,

+B4 3 29 129 : 129 5 261

Details of the shareholders acting as persons in Concert including their Shareholding (No. and %):

Details of Shares which remain unclaimed may be given here along with details such as number of shareholders, outstanding shares held in
demat/unclaimed suspense account, voting rights which are frozen etc.

Note

(1) PAN would not be displayed on website of Stock Exchange(s).

(2) The above format needs to disclose name of all holders holding more than 1% of total number of shares
(3) W.r.t. the information pertaining to Depository Receipts, the same may be disclosed in the respective columns to the extent information available,.




Details of Shares which remain unclaimed for Public

Outstanding shares voting

Serial Number of held in demat or rights
\[o} shareholders unclaimed suspense which are

account frozen

Disclosure of notes on shares which remain unclaimed for public shareholders

The Company has transferred 999609 number of equity shares to IEPF Account in the
month of December 2017, 628353 number of equity shares in the month of November
2018, 804475 number of equity shares in the month of November 2019, 468875 number of
1 1 1048 _ | equity shares in the month of November 2020, 753390 number of equity shares in the

' month of November, 2021, 309900 number of equity shares in the month of April, 2022,
316478 number of equity shares in the month of November, 2022, 448713 number of equity
shares in the month of April, 2023 and 630377 number of equity shares in the month of
November, 2023.




NHPC LTD.

Scrip Code .
- 533098 Quarter ending : December 2023

Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder

Category & Name No. of No. of fully paid Total no. shares ‘ Shareholding % calculated as per \ Number of equity shares held in ‘
of the sharehoider(lll) up equity shares held(VII = SCRR, 1957 As a % of dematerialized form(XIV)(Not

Shareholders(l) held(IV) IV+V+VI) (A+B+C2)(VIII) Applicable)

C1)

Custodian/DR 0 0 0.00

Holder

C2) Employee

Benefit Trust 0 0 0.00

Note

(1) PAN would not be displayed on website of Stock Exchange(s).

(2) The above format needs to disclose name of all holders holding more than 1% of total number of shares

(3) W.r.t. the information pertaining to Depository Receipts, the same may be disclosed in the respective columns to the extent
information available,.




NHPC LTD.

Scrip Code : 533098 Quarter ending : December 2023

Details of disclosure made by the Trading Members holding 1% or more of the Total No. of shares of the company.

Date of reporting by the Trading Member

Sl. Name of the Trading Name of the Beneficial No. of shares % of total no. of
\[o} Member Owner held shares
NIL NIL NIL




NHPC LTD.

Scrip Code
: 533098

Quarter ending : December 2023

Statement showing foreign ownership limits

As on shareholding date 100.00 7.48
As on the end of previous 1st quarter 100.00 7.69
As on the end of previous 2nd quarter 100.00 7.64
As on the end of previous 3rd quarter 100.00 7.47
As on the end of previous 4th quarter 100.00 6.92




