Shareholding Pattern : Quarter ending : December 2023

Quarter ending :December 2023

Particular	Yes/No						
Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares?							
Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities ?	No						
Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants ?	No						
Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts are issued?							
Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in?	No						
Whether any shares held by promoters are pledge or otherwise encumbered?	No						
Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights?	No						
Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner?	No						

Summary statement holding of specified securities

Category of	No. of	No. of fully	Total no.	Shareholdin g as a % of total no. of shares (calculated	No. of Voting	Total as a % of	No. of equity shares held in		Sub-categorization of shares (XV) Shareholding (No. of shares) under		
sharehold er		shares held	as per SCRR, 1957)As a % of (A+B+C2)	Rights	Total Votin g right	dematerialized form	SubCategory _I	SubCategory_ II	SubCategory_I II		
(A) Promoter & Promoter Group	1	7,12,67,72,676	7,12,67,72,676	70.95	7,12,67,72,676	70.95	7,12,67,72,676				
(B) Public	10,32,823	2,91,82,62,129	2,91,82,62,129	29.05	2,91,82,62,129	29.05	2,91,82,10,261				
(C1) Shares underlyin g DRs				0.00		0.00					
(C2) Shares held by Employee Trust				0.00		0.00					
(C) Non Promoter- Non Public				0.00		0.00					
Grand Total	10,32,824	10,04,50,34,80	10,04,50,34,80	100.00	10,04,50,34,80	100.0	10,04,49,82,93				
		1. As per SEBI circular dated 12th March, 2019 and Section 89 and 90 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Significant Beneficial Owners) Rules, 2018, as amended, the disclosure requirement for significant beneficial owership is not applicable to NHPC Limited being a Government Company. Accordingly, "No" option has									

Notes

amended, the disclosure requirement for significant beneficial owership is not applicable to NHPC Limited being a Government Company. Accordingly, "No" option has been selected at point 8 of Declaration column in the shareholding pattern.

^{2.} Shareholding under Non Resident Indians (NRI) includes shareholding of NRI and NRI (Non-Repatriates) as under:

a. NRI: No. of fully paid up equity shares held- 9414954, No. of equity shares held in dematerialised form - 9414954. b. NRI (Non-Repartiates): No. of fully paid up equity shares held- 5759727, No. of equity shares held in dematerialised form -5759727.

Note:C=C1+C2 Grand Total=A+B+C

NHPC LTD.

Scrip Code: 533098

Quarter Ending: December 2023

Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

			X		Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares	Number of Voting held in each cla securities	Rights ss of	Number of equity
Category of shareholder	Entity Type	Nos. of shareholders	No. of fully paid up equity shares held	Total nos. shares held	(calculated as per SCRR,			shares held in dematerialized form
					1957)As a % of (A+B+C2)	Class eg: X	Total	
A1) Indian					0.00		0.00	
Central Government/ State Government(s)		1	7,12,67,72,676	7,12,67,72,676	70.95	7,12,67,72,676	70.95	7,12,67,72,676
PRESIDENT OF INDIA	Promoter	1	7,12,67,72,676	7,12,67,72,676	70.95	7,12,67,72,676	70.95	7,12,67,72,676
Sub Total A1		1	7,12,67,72,676	7,12,67,72,676	70.95	7,12,67,72,676	70.95	7,12,67,72,676
A2) Foreign					0.00		0.00	
A=A1+A2		1	7,12,67,72,676	7,12,67,72,676	70.95	7,12,67,72,676	70.95	7,12,67,72,676

NHPC LTD.							
Scrip Code : 533098	Quarter ending: December 2023						
Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder							

		No. of fully paid up equity shares held		Shareholdi ng %		Total		Sub-cate	Sub-categorization of shares (XV) Shareholding (No. of shares) under SubCategor y_I SubCategory _III _III		
Category & Name of the Shareholders	No. of sharehol der		Total no. shares held	calculated as per SCRR, 1957 As a	No. of Voting Rights	as a % of Total Voti	No. of equity shares held in dematerialized form(Not	Shareho	Shareholding (No. of shares) under ubCategor SubCategory SubCategory		
	% of (A+B+C2) ng right Applicable)	SubCategor y_I		SubCategory _III							
B1) Institutions	0	0		0.00		0.00		-	-	-	
B2) Institutions (Domestic)	0	0		0.00		0.00		-	-	-	
Mutual Funds/	25	82048512 2	82,04,85,12 2	8.17	82,04,85,12 2	8.17	82,04,85,12				
HDFC TRUSTEE	1	11455552 3	11,45,55,52	1.14	11,45,55,52	1.14	11,45,55,52				

COMPANY LTD. A/C HDFC BALANCED ADVANTAG E FUND									
CPSE EXCHANGE TRADED SCHEME (CPSE ETF)	1	17719751 9	17,71,97,51 9	1.76	17,71,97,51 9	1.76	17,71,97,51 9		
ICICI PRUDENTIA L LARGE & MID CAP FUND	1	26223839 4	26,22,38,39 4	2.61	26,22,38,39 4	2.61	26,22,38,39 4		
Alternate Investment Funds	6	10805114	1,08,05,114	0.11	1,08,05,114	0.11	1,08,05,114		
Banks	5	335854	3,35,854	0.00	3,35,854	0.00	3,35,854		
Insurance Companies	18	46401250 7	46,40,12,50 7	4.62	46,40,12,50 7	4.62	46,40,12,50 7		
LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATI ON OF INDIA	1	28724935 7	28,72,49,35	2.86	28,72,49,35 7	2.86	28,72,49,35 7		

SBI LIFE INSURANCE CO. LTD	1	11423866 8	11,42,38,66	1.14	11,42,38,66 8	1.14	11,42,38,66			
Provident Funds/ Pension Funds	1	51836175	5,18,36,175	0.52	5,18,36,175	0.52	5,18,36,175			
NBFCs registered with RBI	7	230018	2,30,018	0.00	2,30,018	0.00	2,30,018			
Sub Total B1	62	13477047 90	1,34,77,04, 790	13.42	1,34,77,04, 790	13.4	1,34,77,04, 790			
B3) Institutions (Foreign)	0	0		0.00		0.00		-	-	-
Foreign Portfolio Investors Category I	240	70711850 6	70,71,18,50	7.04	70,71,18,50 6	7.04	70,71,18,50 6			
Foreign Portfolio Investors Category II	20	33988674	3,39,88,674	0.34	3,39,88,674	0.34	3,39,88,674			
Sub Total B2	260	74110718 0	74,11,07,18	7.38	74,11,07,18 0	7.38	74,11,07,18 0			
B4) Central Government/ State	0	0		0.00		0.00		-	-	-

Government(s)/ President of India										
Central Government / President of India	3	208756	2,08,756	0.00	2,08,756	0.00	2,08,756			
Shareholding by Companies or Bodies Corporate where Central / State Government is a promoter	2	15330539 3	15,33,05,39 3	1.53	15,33,05,39	1.53	15,33,05,39			
POWER FINANCE CORPORATI ON LTD	1	13767919 2	13,76,79,19	1.37	13,76,79,19	1.37	13,76,79,19			
Sub Total B3	5	15351414 9	15,35,14,14 9	1.53	15,35,14,14	1.53	15,35,14,14			
B5) Non- Institutions	0	0		0.00		0.00		-	-	-
Directors and their relatives (excluding independent directors and nominee directors)	3	29188	29,188	0.00	29,188	0.00	29,188			

Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF)	1	5273666	52,73,666	0.05	52,73,666	0.05	52,73,666		
Resident Individuals holding nominal share capital up to Rs. 2 lakhs	100306 7	44690365	44,69,03,65	4.45	44,69,03,65	4.45	44,68,51,78 5		
Resident Individuals holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs	2087	13543128 7	13,54,31,28 7	1.35	13,54,31,28 7	1.35	13,54,31,28 7		
Non Resident Indians (NRIs)	7561	15174681	1,51,74,681	0.15	1,51,74,681	0.15	1,51,74,681		
Foreign Nationals	2	1767	1,767	0.00	1,767	0.00	1,767		
Bodies Corporate	1722	37276053	3,72,76,053	0.37	3,72,76,053	0.37	3,72,76,053		
Any Other (specify)	18053	35845715	3,58,45,715	0.36	3,58,45,715	0.36	3,58,45,715		
Employees	171	934674	9,34,674	0.01	9,34,674	0.01	9,34,674		

HUF	17743	29211425	2,92,11,425	0.29	2,92,11,425	0.29	2,92,11,425		
Unclaimed or Suspense or Escrow Account	1	1048	1,048	0.00	1,048	0.00	1,048		
Trusts	53	1641923	16,41,923	0.02	16,41,923	0.02	16,41,923		
Overseas Corporate Bodies	1	175	175	0.00	175	0.00	175		
Clearing Members	84	4056470	40,56,470	0.04	40,56,470	0.04	40,56,470		
Sub Total B4	103249 6	67593601 0	67,59,36,01 0	6.73	67,59,36,01 0	6.73	67,58,84,14		
B=B1+B2+B3 +B4	103282 3	29182621 29	2,91,82,62, 129	29.05	2,91,82,62, 129	29.0 5	2,91,82,10, 261		

Details of the shareholders acting as persons in Concert including their Shareholding (No. and %):

Details of Shares which remain unclaimed may be given here along with details such as number of shareholders, outstanding shares held in demat/unclaimed suspense account, voting rights which are frozen etc.

Note

- (1) PAN would not be displayed on website of Stock Exchange(s).
- (2) The above format needs to disclose name of all holders holding more than 1% of total number of shares
- (3) W.r.t. the information pertaining to Depository Receipts, the same may be disclosed in the respective columns to the extent information available,.

Details of Shares which remain unclaimed for Public

Serial No.	Number of shareholders	Outstanding shares held in demat or unclaimed suspense account	voting rights which are frozen	Disclosure of notes on shares which remain unclaimed for public shareholders
1	1	1,048	-	The Company has transferred 999609 number of equity shares to IEPF Account in the month of December 2017, 628353 number of equity shares in the month of November 2018, 804475 number of equity shares in the month of November 2020, 753390 number of equity shares in the month of November, 2021, 309900 number of equity shares in the month of April, 2022, 316478 number of equity shares in the month of November, 2022, 448713 number of equity shares in the month of April, 2023 and 630377 number of equity shares in the month of November, 2023.

	NHPC LTD.
Scrip Code : 533098	Quarter ending: December 2023

Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder

Category & Name of the Shareholders(I)	No. of shareholder(III)	No. of fully paid up equity shares held(IV)	Total no. shares held(VII = IV+V+VI)	Shareholding % calculated as per SCRR, 1957 As a % of (A+B+C2)(VIII)	Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form(XIV)(Not Applicable)
C1) Custodian/DR Holder	0	0		0.00	
C2) Employee Benefit Trust	0	0		0.00	

Note

- (1) PAN would not be displayed on website of Stock Exchange(s).
- (2) The above format needs to disclose name of all holders holding more than 1% of total number of shares
- (3) W.r.t. the information pertaining to Depository Receipts, the same may be disclosed in the respective columns to the extent information available.

NI	ЦΤ	TТ	תח
1.7			

Scrip Code: 533098 Quarter ending: December 2023

Details of disclosure made by the Trading Members holding 1% or more of the Total No. of shares of the company.

Sl. No.	Name of the Trading Member	Name of the Beneficial Owner	No. of shares held	% of total no. of shares	Date of reporting by the Trading Member
-	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

NHPC LTD.

Scrip Code: 533098

Quarter ending : December 2023

Statement showing foreign ownership limits

	Approved Limits %	Limits Utilized %
As on shareholding date	100.00	7.48
As on the end of previous 1st quarter	100.00	7.69
As on the end of previous 2nd quarter	100.00	7.64
As on the end of previous 3rd quarter	100.00	7.47
As on the end of previous 4th quarter	100.00	6.92